## Order No. 6/2024

of the Director of the Museum of Polish Children – Victims of Totalitarianism. The German Nazi camp for Polish children in Łódź (1942-1945) dated 17 June 2024 on the introduction of standards for the protection of minors from abuse at the Museum

of Polish Children - Victims of Totalitarianism.

Pursuant to Article 9 section 4 points 8 and 9 of the Statute of the Museum of Polish Children – Victims of Totalitarianism. The German Nazi Camp for Polish Children in Łódź (1942-1945), annexed to the Order of the Minister of Culture, National Heritage and Sport of 31 May 2021, as amended by the Orders of the Minister of Culture and National Heritage of 22 February 2022, and in connection with Article 22b of the Act of 13 May 2016 on Counteracting the Threat of Sexual Offences, I hereby order as follows:

## **Article 1**

- 1. I introduce the standards for the protection of minors from abuse, which are annexed to this Order.
- 2. All the employees are obliged to make themselves acquainted with the contents of these standards and to comply with them.

## Article 2

The Order shall enter into force on the date of its signature.